24” MULTIFUNCTION OVEN
MULTIFUNCTION OVEN
CODE ID
F7SP24S1
PERFORMANCE
15 cooking modes
Automatic cooking with pre-
selected and customizable recipes
(weight, temperature, cooking time)
BOOST to rapidly reach the
pre-selected temperature
PYROLYSIS Self-cleaning
FEATURES
Control panel with touch controls
Dual convection fan
Black Porcelain enameled interior
Internal lighting
Internal capacity 2.4 cu.ft.
SAFETY
Door with 4-pane glass
2-speed tangential cooling
ventilation
Keypad and door safety lock
function
Smoke catalyst
INCLUDED ACCESSORIES
1 wide enameled tray with
anti-splash insert
2 flat grill racks
Power cable
Creactive Cooking System
Multi-level Cooking
Automatic Cooking
Self-cleaning Oven Energy
Class Efficiency A
Nickel Free enamel
FULGOR MILANOwww.fulgor-milano.com
24” MULTIFUNCTION OVEN
MULTIFUNCTION OVEN
CODE ID F7SP24S1
Series and Finish 700 Series - PYRO - Stainless steel
CONTROL PANEL
Control Type MODULAR - Electronic
Display - Commands - Language TFT 3.5” - Full Touch 18 keys - 6 languages
Menu Recipes •
FUNCTIONS
Defrost Dehydrate Warm Warm +
Bake Roast True convection bake Convection roast
Convection bake Convection grill Convection broil Pizza
Broil levels Self clean
SPECIAL FEATURES
Demo Mode Brightness setting Beeper volume setting	 Date format
Automatic Fast Preheat	 Commands lock Sabbath mode	 12/24 hours clock format
°C/°F degree unit Door micro switch Event logs (for service)
OVEND DOOR(S)
Oven Glass Window Large see through glass
Door Cooling System 4 pane heat resistant glass
Door Hinges Heavy duty steady tilt
Handle Style Tubular steel
OVEN CAVITY
Gross Capacity (cbft) 2.6
Net Capacity (cbft) 2.4
Cavity Enameling Colour Black
Rack Positions 5
Oven Lights 1x20W Halogen
Broil Upper Heating Element 1200W (240V)
Upper Auxiliary Element Wattage 1000W (240V)
Concealed Bake Lower Heating Element 1100W (240V)
Convection Element Wattage 2300W (240V)
OVEN ACCESSORIES
Chromed racks •
Enameled Grill set ( basin + anti splash ) •
Telescopic chromed rack Optional
Meat probe
DIMENSIONS / WEIGHT
Overall dim - width 23 3/8"    (594mm)
Overall dim - height 23 3/8"    (594mm)
Overall dim - depth 21 7/8"    (556mm)
Cutout - width 22 1/16"    (560mm)
Cutout - height (min) 23 "    (585mm)
Cutout - depth (min) 22 1/16"    (560mm)
POWER / RATINGS (120/208-240 V, 60 HZ)
KW/Amps rating at 120/240V, 60Hz 3.45kW - 14.3Amps
KW/Amps rating at 120/208V, 60Hz 2.59kW - 12.4Amps
Cable + Conduit •
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
Use & Care Manual  / Installation Manual English / French / Spanish
FULGOR MILANOwww.fulgor-milano.com